

2020-12-08

## E.G.O. China once again honored with CSR Award

**Taicang** | Social responsibility is close to the heart of the E.G.O.-Group. Therefore, we support local initiatives worldwide, just like our site in China. The employees of E.G.O. Components (China) Co., Ltd. (E.G.O. China) have been working closely with the Inclusion Factory in Taicang since 2015: A workshop that integrates people with disabilities into the industrial working world. In the course of the joint project, ten employees of the Inclusion Factory work in the (pre-)fabrication of electronics and in the production of radiant heating elements of E.G.O. China. In December 2020, the Inclusion Factory presented the site with the Corporate Social Responsibility Award for this exemplary commitment.

\* \* \*



Caption: Andreas Hornfischer, Managing Director of E.G.O. China (left), at the award ceremony. (Photo: Inclusion Factory)



## About the E.G.O.-Group

The E.G.O.-Group (E.G.O.), with its headquarters in Oberderdingen, south-west Germany, is known as one of the world's leading suppliers for household appliances manufacturers. In considerably more than half of all cases, people around the world who cook with electricity or gas will do so using technology or products from E.G.O. It all began around 90 years ago, when company founder Karl Fischer developed the first series-ready electric hotplate. What's more, the core values summed up in the words "made by E.G.O.", are found not only in the stove, but also in washing machines, driers, refrigerators and many other household appliances and commercial machines. The supplier's technologies and products cover four different fields of activity: Heating, controlling, moving and connecting. The E.G.O.-Group employs around 5,600 people worldwide in 20 distribution and production companies in 17 different countries. Employees' drive: Innovations that make people's everyday life easier, create benefits and conserve natural resources. In 2019, the group generated around 602 million euros in turnover. More information is available on the website www.egoproducts.com

The E.G.O.-Group is a member of BLANC & FISCHER Family Holding.